
Coast-to-Coast Battle in Beantown 
Hosted by Boston College 

September 16, 2016 
 

Men's Overall Results 

Place TmPl Bib Name Yr School 5k Time Pace 

1 1 3 Alex George JR Arkansas 15:24 24:09 4:52 

2 2 301 Julian Oakley SR Providence 15:27 24:25 4:55 

3 3 138 Daniel Salas SR Dartmouth 15:34 24:29 4:56 

4 4 73 Matt Mahoney JR Brown 15:27 24:31 4:56 

5 5 130 Matt Herzig SR Dartmouth 15:33 24:34 4:57 

6 6 295 Trevor Crawley SR Providence 15:31 24:35 4:57 

7 7 299 Aaron Hanlon JR Providence 15:30 24:39 4:58 

8 8 13 Frankline Tonui SR Arkansas 15:31 24:41 4:58 

9 9 126 Quinn Cooney FR Dartmouth 15:32 24:41 4:58 

10 10 70 Andrew Foerder JR Brown 15:38 24:42 4:59 

11 11 125 Connor Clark SR Dartmouth 15:31 24:43 4:59 

12 12 123 Nathaniel Adams SR Dartmouth 15:31 24:44 4:59 

13 13 4 Cameron Griffith SO Arkansas 15:34 24:45 4:59 

14 14 154 Brian Cook JR Fordham 15:34 24:48 5:00 

15 15 201 Jesse Orach SR Maine 15:36 24:55 5:01 

16 16 7 Kyle Levermore SO Arkansas 15:36 24:55 5:01 

17 17 304 Stephen Robertson SR Providence 15:42 24:56 5:01 

18 18 293 Hugh Armstrong SR Providence 15:36 24:59 5:02 

19 19 129 Julian Heninger SR Dartmouth 15:44 25:01 5:02 

20 20 42 Sean Burke SO Boston College 15:34 25:02 5:03 

21 21 300 Marcus Karamanolis FR Providence 15:51 25:04 5:03 

22 22 399 Thomas Teachen SO UMass Lowell 15:44 25:06 5:03 

23 23 12 Aidan Swain SR Arkansas 15:46 25:07 5:03 

24 24 6 Kyle Hosting SR Arkansas 15:44 25:07 5:04 

25 25 66 Ryan Anderson JR Brown 15:43 25:08 5:04 

26 26 69 Roman Drabchuk FR Brown 15:47 25:09 5:04 

27 27 162 Thomas Slattery JR Fordham 15:49 25:14 5:05 

28 28 65 Gabriel Altopp FR Brown 15:55 25:15 5:05 

29 29 302 Michael O'Leary SO Providence 15:58 25:16 5:05 

30 30 68 Cameron Daly FR Brown 15:55 25:17 5:06 

31 31 127 Kyle Dotterer JR Dartmouth 15:56 25:19 5:06 

32  303 Tom O'Neill JR Providence 15:47 25:27 5:08 

33 32 10 Carter Persyn FR Arkansas 15:59 25:31 5:08 

34 33 346 Morgan Marlow SR UMass Amherst 16:07 25:31 5:08 

35 34 236 Timothy Kenefick JR New Hampshire 16:07 25:35 5:09 

36 35 180 Alejandro Juan Torres SO High Point 15:57 25:40 5:10 

37 36 199 Jacob Johns JR Maine 15:56 25:42 5:11 



38 37 185 Vinny Todaro SR High Point 16:09 25:43 5:11 

39 38 342 Samuel Conway JR UMass Amherst 16:14 25:49 5:12 

40  294 Nick Carleo FR Providence 16:00 25:50 5:12 

41 39 67 Andrew Coggins JR Brown 16:05 25:50 5:12 

42 40 348 Jay McMahon JR UMass Amherst 16:13 25:51 5:12 

43 41 197 Levi Frye SR Maine 16:11 25:52 5:13 

44 42 43 Sawyer Maher SO Boston College 16:14 25:53 5:13 

45 43 353 Paolo Tavares SR UMass Amherst 16:17 25:54 5:13 

46 44 375 Christopher Alfond FR UMass Lowell 16:18 25:54 5:13 

47 45 203 Simon Powhida SO Maine 16:14 25:57 5:14 

48 46 196 Lucas Bourget SR Maine 16:27 25:58 5:14 

49  305 Austin Scola SO Providence 15:59 25:58 5:14 

50 47 439 Chris Gish FR Vermont 16:16 25:58 5:14 

51 48 198 Joshua Horne SO Maine 16:13 26:00 5:14 

52 49 49 Michael Stephens SR Boston College 16:23 26:00 5:14 

53 50 205 Aaron Willingham SO Maine 16:09 26:01 5:15 

54 51 444 Aaron Lucci JR Vermont 16:15 26:03 5:15 

55  124 Dominic Carrese SO Dartmouth 16:04 26:04 5:15 

56 52 356 Kendall Westhoff FR UMass Amherst 16:18 26:04 5:15 

57 53 388 Christopher Langer FR UMass Lowell 16:21 26:07 5:16 

58 54 231 Mitchell Dutton SR New Hampshire 16:30 26:09 5:16 

59 55 161 Louis Santelli JR Fordham 16:23 26:11 5:16 

60 56 389 Harrison Maloy FR UMass Lowell 16:15 26:12 5:17 

61 57 46 Ben Osipow SO Boston College 16:22 26:14 5:17 

62 58 266 Craig Hammond SR Northeastern 16:31 26:14 5:17 

63 59 184 Chernet Sisay SR High Point 16:13 26:14 5:17 

64 60 434 Neville Caulfield FR Vermont 16:23 26:14 5:17 

65 61 391 Joseph Molvar FR UMass Lowell 16:30 26:15 5:17 

66 62 383 Grant Hauver FR UMass Lowell 16:32 26:16 5:18 

67 63 226 Nicholas Brown FR New Hampshire 16:19 26:17 5:18 

68 64 181 Sean McGinnis FR High Point 16:34 26:19 5:18 

69 65 433 Jack Carmody FR Vermont 16:29 26:21 5:18 

70 66 228 Ryan Chiesa JR New Hampshire 16:29 26:21 5:19 

71 67 344 Michael Famigliette SO UMass Amherst 16:29 26:23 5:19 

72 68 319 Connor Gralton FR Rhode Island 16:39 26:25 5:19 

73 69 234 Brett Hoerner SO New Hampshire 16:29 26:27 5:20 

74 70 50 Kevin Sullivan SR Boston College 16:24 26:27 5:20 

75 71 317 Alec Font JR Rhode Island 16:37 26:31 5:21 

76 72 394 Dominic Parlato FR UMass Lowell 16:35 26:33 5:21 

77 73 175 Daniel Kyvelos FR Hartford 16:34 26:35 5:21 

78 74 243 Cody Symonds SO New Hampshire 16:33 26:36 5:21 

79 75 340 Dawson Bathgate FR UMass Amherst 16:33 26:37 5:22 

80  378 Justin Carbone FR UMass Lowell 16:40 26:38 5:22 

81 76 436 Pat Coppinger SR Vermont 16:47 26:40 5:22 



82 77 48 Jack Sexton SO Boston College 16:51 26:41 5:23 

83 78 262 Carmeron Dickson FR Northeastern 16:51 26:42 5:23 

84  204 Justin Tracy SR Maine 16:41 26:43 5:23 

85 79 157 Ryan Kutch FR Fordham 16:20 26:44 5:23 

86 80 275 Dan Paiva SO Northeastern 16:42 26:45 5:23 

87 81 438 Kasey Gelfand FR Vermont 16:49 26:45 5:23 

88 82 316 Nick Celico SO Rhode Island 16:38 26:46 5:23 

89 83 183 Drew Roeber SO High Point 16:42 26:46 5:23 

90 84 325 Adam Thies SR Rhode Island 16:48 26:46 5:24 

91  200 Daniel Lesko SO Maine 16:48 26:49 5:24 

92 85 159 Nikolas O'Brien JR Fordham 16:51 26:51 5:25 

93 86 47 Ryan Scanlon FR Boston College 16:36 26:53 5:25 

94 87 431 Noah Bell JR Vermont 16:45 26:54 5:25 

95 88 171 Sean Garrison FR Hartford 16:48 26:55 5:25 

96 89 322 Alexander McGrainer SR Rhode Island 16:45 26:59 5:26 

97 90 160 Devin Rocks SR Fordham 17:06 27:00 5:26 

98 91 270 Scott McCluskey SO Northeastern 16:44 27:03 5:27 

99  448 Gavin Schmeck FR Vermont 16:31 27:05 5:27 

100 92 239 Neil Mistretta JR New Hampshire 16:50 27:06 5:28 

101  341 John Burns SR UMass Amherst 16:55 27:09 5:28 

102 93 178 Will Elliott FR High Point 17:09 27:10 5:28 

103 94 260 Daniel Condon JR Northeastern 16:59 27:11 5:28 

104  202 Gregory Palken SR Maine 16:59 27:11 5:29 

105 95 174 Evan Jaworski JR Hartford 17:03 27:15 5:29 

106 96 173 Nurlan Herburger SO Hartford 17:01 27:17 5:30 

107 97 176 Rourk Marlow SR Hartford 16:53 27:26 5:31 

108  232 Patrick Fitzgibbons SO New Hampshire 17:02 27:27 5:32 

109 98 324 Tim Slack SO Rhode Island 17:04 27:27 5:32 

110  74 Ronan O'Shea SO Brown 16:45 27:28 5:32 

111 99 323 Noah Schrank FR Rhode Island 16:51 27:28 5:32 

112 100 177 Willy Pierce SO Hartford 17:15 27:30 5:32 

113  321 Joseph Maguire FR Rhode Island 17:09 27:30 5:32 

114 101 155 Jake Duckworth SR Fordham 17:09 27:38 5:34 

115  355 Eric Waterman SO UMass Amherst 17:07 27:46 5:35 

116 102 274 Luke Novak FR Northeastern 17:18 27:57 5:38 

117  447 Nick Salamone SR Vermont 17:08 27:57 5:38 

118 103 182 Tj Morales FR High Point 17:22 28:04 5:39 

119 104 172 Ryan Harrington FR Hartford 17:14 28:13 5:41 

120  246 Joseph Verro JR New Hampshire 17:29 28:14 5:41 

121  315 Jake Cardello FR Rhode Island 17:38 28:21 5:43 

122 105 273 Jackson Neri FR Northeastern 17:36 28:51 5:49 

  452 Martin Martinez  Unattached-Brown 16:00   

  51 Sean Sullivan FR Boston College 16:28   

 

                            Men's Team Results 



 

 

  1.    40  Dartmouth                 (  24:39  2:03:11   0:15) 

======================================== 

  1      3  Daniel      Salas            24:29 

  2      5  Matt        Herzig           24:34 

  3      9  Quinn       Cooney           24:41 

  4     11  Connor      Clark            24:43 

  5     12  Nathaniel   Adams            24:44 

  6   ( 19) Julian      Heninger         25:01 

  7   ( 31) Kyle        Dotterer         25:19 

 

  2.    50  Providence                (  24:43  2:03:34   0:34) 

======================================== 

  1      2  Julian      Oakley           24:25 

  2      6  Trevor      Crawley          24:35 

  3      7  Aaron       Hanlon           24:39 

  4     17  Stephen     Robertson        24:56 

  5     18  Hugh        Armstrong        24:59 

  6   ( 21) Marcus      Karamanolis      25:04 

  7   ( 29) Michael     O'Leary          25:16 

 

  3.    61  Arkansas                  (  24:44  2:03:37   0:58) 

======================================== 

  1      1  Alex        George           24:09 

  2      8  Frankline   Tonui            24:41 

  3     13  Cameron     Griffith         24:45 

  4     16  Kyle        Levermore        24:55 

  5     23  Aidan       Swain            25:07 

  6   ( 24) Kyle        Hosting          25:07 

  7   ( 32) Carter      Persyn           25:31 

 

  4.    93  Brown                     (  24:57  2:04:45   0:44) 

======================================== 

  1      4  Matt        Mahoney          24:31 

  2     10  Andrew      Foerder          24:42 

  3     25  Ryan        Anderson         25:08 

  4     26  Roman       Drabchuk         25:09 

  5     28  Gabriel     Altopp           25:15 

  6   ( 30) Cameron     Daly             25:17 

  7   ( 39) Andrew      Coggins          25:50 

 

  5.   183  Maine                     (  25:41  2:08:24   1:03) 

======================================== 

  1     15  Jesse       Orach            24:55 

  2     36  Jacob       Johns            25:42 

  3     41  Levi        Frye             25:52 

  4     45  Simon       Powhida          25:57 

  5     46  Lucas       Bourget          25:58 

  6   ( 48) Joshua      Horne            26:00 

  7   ( 50) Aaron       Willingham       26:01 

 

  6.   206  UMass Amherst             (  25:50  2:09:09   0:33) 

======================================== 

  1     33  Morgan      Marlow           25:31 

  2     38  Samuel      Conway           25:49 

  3     40  Jay         McMahon          25:51 



  4     43  Paolo       Tavares          25:54 

  5     52  Kendall     Westhoff         26:04 

  6   ( 67) Michael     Famigliette      26:23 

  7   ( 75) Dawson      Bathgate         26:37 

 

  7.   236  UMass Lowell              (  25:55  2:09:34   1:09) 

======================================== 

  1     22  Thomas      Teachen          25:06 

  2     44  Christopher Alfond           25:54 

  3     53  Christopher Langer           26:07 

  4     56  Harrison    Maloy            26:12 

  5     61  Joseph      Molvar           26:15 

  6   ( 62) Grant       Hauver           26:16 

  7   ( 72) Dominic     Parlato          26:33 

 

  8.   238  Boston College            (  25:56  2:09:36   1:25) 

======================================== 

  1     20  Sean        Burke            25:02 

  2     42  Sawyer      Maher            25:53 

  3     49  Michael     Stephens         26:00 

  4     57  Ben         Osipow           26:14 

  5     70  Kevin       Sullivan         26:27 

  6   ( 77) Jack        Sexton           26:41 

  7   ( 86) Ryan        Scanlon          26:53 

 

  9.   260  Fordham                   (  25:58  2:09:48   2:03) 

======================================== 

  1     14  Brian       Cook             24:48 

  2     27  Thomas      Slattery         25:14 

  3     55  Louis       Santelli         26:11 

  4     79  Ryan        Kutch            26:44 

  5     85  Nikolas     O'Brien          26:51 

  6   ( 90) Devin       Rocks            27:00 

  7   (101) Jake        Duckworth        27:38 

 

 10.   278  High Point                (  26:09  2:10:42   1:06) 

======================================== 

  1     35  Alejandro   Juan Torres      25:40 

  2     37  Vinny       Todaro           25:43 

  3     59  Chernet     Sisay            26:14 

  4     64  Sean        McGinnis         26:19 

  5     83  Drew        Roeber           26:46 

  6   ( 93) Will        Elliott          27:10 

  7   (103) Tj          Morales          28:04 

 

 11.   286  New Hampshire             (  26:10  2:10:49   0:52) 

======================================== 

  1     34  Timothy     Kenefick         25:35 

  2     54  Mitchell    Dutton           26:09 

  3     63  Nicholas    Brown            26:17 

  4     66  Ryan        Chiesa           26:21 

  5     69  Brett       Hoerner          26:27 

  6   ( 74) Cody        Symonds          26:36 

  7   ( 92) Neil        Mistretta        27:06 

 

 12.   299  Vermont                   (  26:16  2:11:16   0:42) 

======================================== 



  1     47  Chris       Gish             25:58 

  2     51  Aaron       Lucci            26:03 

  3     60  Neville     Caulfield        26:14 

  4     65  Jack        Carmody          26:21 

  5     76  Pat         Coppinger        26:40 

  6   ( 81) Kasey       Gelfand          26:45 

  7   ( 87) Noah        Bell             26:54 

 

 13.   394  Rhode Island              (  26:42  2:13:27   0:34) 

======================================== 

  1     68  Connor      Gralton          26:25 

  2     71  Alec        Font             26:31 

  3     82  Nick        Celico           26:46 

  4     84  Adam        Thies            26:46 

  5     89  Alexander   McGrainer        26:59 

  6   ( 98) Tim         Slack            27:27 

  7   ( 99) Noah        Schrank          27:28 

 

 14.   401  Northeastern              (  26:47  2:13:55   0:57) 

======================================== 

  1     58  Craig       Hammond          26:14 

  2     78  Carmeron    Dickson          26:42 

  3     80  Dan         Paiva            26:45 

  4     91  Scott       McCluskey        27:03 

  5     94  Daniel      Condon           27:11 

  6   (102) Luke        Novak            27:57 

  7   (105) Jackson     Neri             28:51 

 

 15.   449  Hartford                  (  27:06  2:15:28   0:51) 

======================================== 

  1     73  Daniel      Kyvelos          26:35 

  2     88  Sean        Garrison         26:55 

  3     95  Evan        Jaworski         27:15 

  4     96  Nurlan      Herburger        27:17 

  5     97  Rourk       Marlow           27:26 

  6   (100) Willy       Pierce           27:30 

  7   (104) Ryan        Harrington       28:13 

 

 


